Rules, Statute or Notification shall include any statutory modifications, substitution 

or re-enactment thereof. 

3.  Authority and Ceiling 

3.1 The shareholders of the Company have vide their resolution dated 24th September 2025 

approved the Plan authorizing the Board to grant upto 2,40,000 (Two Lakhs Forty Thousand) 

Options to the eligible Employees in one or more tranches, from time to time, which in 

aggregate exercisable into not more (Two Lakhs Forty Thousand) Shares of face value of Rs. 

10 (Ten) each fully paid up, with each such Option conferring a right upon the Employees to